


Notes from Energy Efficiency Agricultural Subcommittee Meeting #1
3/17/2016 1:00-3:30pm
Location:  ABAG, Oakland 
Meeting Co-Chairs:  Mark Martinez, SCE; Absent – Elsia Galawish and Caroline Chen
Facilitator/Notes:  NRDC

Notes: Presentations are generally not summarized in these notes. Please see presentation slides on www.CAEECC.org  website for context. Lack of attribution for meeting participant comments is intentional by agreement of Coordinating Committee.

Session 1: PG&E presentation on Agricultural Sector gaps
See slides.
· Note: data doesn’t match up; demand data from CEC categorizes industrial different than PG&E (e.g., food processing is agricultural for CEC; it’s industrial for PG&E).

Session 1 cont: SoCalGas presentation on Agricultural Sector gaps
See slides.

Question: Why are so many measures not being offered again?
Answer: Many of these successful programs are now code or industry standard practice, retrofit add-on.

Question: How are these categories identified?
Answer: NAICS

Question: Are there other financing?
Answer: Only on-bill financing are approved, will roll those out.

Session 2: SCE & SDG&E presentations on Agricultural Sector gaps
See slides.

No questions.

Session 3: Discussion re: presentations 

Question: Are there opportunities here with AB 802?
Answer: Looking into it. SCE got a disposition that other IOUs are looking at as direction, but haven’t received dispositions for other PAs (which would mean no pump overall offering).

Question: There are industries that are working up their own certification to be green, can work with them.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: Can look into that, but if their practice is to “be green” then that isn’t claimable by the PAs because it “would have happened anyway.”

Question: Are PAs working re: marijuana? Looking at possible legalization? 
Answer: Aware of it but not acting yet.
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